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2012 Summer Conservation Corps Providers 

Program Name Address Contact Phone Fax E-Mail 
Training and Employment 
Consortium 
Baker County 
 

1901 Adams Ave. 
La Grande, OR 97850 
 
1575 Dewey St. 
Baker City, OR 97814 

Sheri McDonald 
 
 
Becky Guthrie 

541-963-7942 
 
 
541-523-6331 

541-963-8458 
 
 
541-523-3530 

mcdos@tecteam.org 
 
 
guthb@tecteam.org  

Community Services Consortium 
Benton County 
 
Youth House Garden 

250 Broadalbin St. Suite 2A 
Albany, OR 97321 
 
545 SW 2nd St. 
Corvallis, OR 97333 

Debbie Jackson 
 
 
Sean Larsen 
Armand Schoppy 

541-928-6335 
 
 
541-758-2649 
541-259-6803 

 
 
 
541-752-2348 

djackson@communityservices.us  
 
 
slarsen@communityservices.us  
aschoppy@communityservices.us 

Wilderness International 
Clackamas County 

PO Box 491 
Canby, OR 97013 

Russ Hall 503-593-0199  russ@wildernessintl.com  

Management Training 
Corporation 
Clatsop County 

450 Marine Dr. Suite 140 
Astoria, OR 97103 

Melissa Busby 
Heather Aho 

503-925-9511 
503-325-9511 

503-325-9520 
503-325-9520 

Melissa.busby@mtctrains.com  
Heather.aho@mtctrains.com  

St. Helens School District 
Columbia County 
 
Columbia River Youth Corps 

474 N 16th St. 
St. Helens, OR 97051 

Janine Salisbury 
 
 
Kevin Staley 
Terri Lewis 

503-397-3085 
 
 
503-366-3212 
503-366-3212 

 
 
 
503-366-3560 
503-366-3560 

janines@sthelens.k12.or.us 
 
 
kevins@sthelens.k12.or.us  
terril@sthelens.k12.or.us  

Coos Watershed Association 
Coos County 
 
Coos Riparian Crew 

PO Box 5860 
Charleston, OR 97420 

Aimee Peters 
 
 
Jon Souder 

541-888-5922 
 
 
541-888-8922 

541-888-6111 
 
 
541-888-6111 

apeters@cooswatershed.org 
 
 
jsouder@cooswatershed.org  

Heart of Oregon 
Crook County 
 
Central Oregon Youth CC 

PO Box 279 
Bend, OR 97709 
 
3160 NE Third St. 
Prineville, OR 97754 

Ann Kompir 
 
 
Lynn Roby 
Laura Handy 

541-633-7834 
 
 
541-416-6542 
541-633-7834 

541-306-3703 
 
 
541-416-6695 
541-306-3703 

Ann.kompir@heartoforegon.org  
 
 
lroby@fs.fed.us  
Laura.handy@heartoforegon.org  

Curry County 
Curry County  
 
Curry County Juvenile Dept. 

29821 Ellensburg Ave. 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 

Penny Hudgens 
 
 
Ken Dukek 

541-247-3302 
 
 
541-247-3302 

541-247-5000 
 
 
541-247-5000 

hudgenpm@co.curry.or.us  
 
 
dukekk@co.curry.or.us  

Heart of Oregon 
Deschutes County 

PO Box 279 
Bend, OR 97709 

Ann Kompir 
 

541-633-7834 
 

541-306-3703 
 

Ann.kompir@heartoforegon.org  
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Central Oregon Youth CC 

 
6309 Deschutes Market Rd. 
Bend, OR 97701 

 
Lynn Roby 
Laura Handy 

 
541-416-6542 
541-633-7834 

 
541-416-6695 
541-306-3703 

 
lroby@fs.fed.us  
Laura.handy@heartoforegon.org  

Phoenix School of Roseburg 
Douglas County 

3131 NE Diamond Lake Blvd. 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Nancy Hill 
Thomas McGregor 
Ron Breyne 

541-440-1114 
541-440-1103 
541-440-1115 

541-440-1124 
541-440-1124 

nhill@douglasfast.net 
tmcgregor@roseburgphoenix.com  
rbreyne@roseburgphoenix.com  

Gilliam County Commission on 
Children and Families 
Gilliam County 

PO Box 427 
Condon, OR 97823 
 

Teddy Fennern 
 

541-384-2399 541-384-3304 Teddy.fennern@co.gilliam.or.us  

North Fork John Day Watershed 
Council 
Grant County 

PO Box 444 
Long Creek, OR 97856 

Valeen Storm 
Elaine Eisenbraun 

541-421-3018 
541-421-3018 

541-421-3019 
541-421-3019 

valeen@nfjdwc.org  
elaine@nfjdwc.org  

Training and Employment 
Consortium 
Harney County 
 
Harney County Youth Express 

1901 Adams Ave. 
La Grande, OR 97850 
 
 
90 W Washington  
Burns, OR 97720 

Sheri McDonald 
 
 
 
Mike Simpson 

 

541-963-7942 
 
 
 
541-573-6676 

541-573-5432 mcdos@tecteam.org  
 
 
 
simpm@tecteam.org 

The Next Door, Inc. 
Hood River County 

965 Tucker Rd. 
Hood River, OR 97031 

Cheryl Lawson 
Claudia Montano 
Gabe Muro 

541-436-0310 
541-436-0304 

 
541-386-5440 

cheryll@nextdoorinc.org 
claudiam@nextdoorinc.org 
gabrielm@nextdoorinc.org 

The Job Council 
Jackson County 
 
Medford Youth Cooperative 

673 Market St. 
Medford, OR 97504 
 

Colleen Barnes 
Aurora King 
 
Margie McNabb 
Tiffany Grimes 

541-842-2530 
 
 
541-842-2519 

 
 
 
541-776-5125 

colleen@jobcouncil.org 
aurorak@jodcouncil.org 
 
margiem@jobcouncil.org  
tiffanyg@jobcouncil.org  

Heart of Oregon 
Jefferson County 
 
Central Oregon Youth CC 

PO Box 279 
Bend, OR 97709 
 
813 SW HWY 97 
Madras, OR 97741 

Ann Kompir 
 
 
Lynn Roby 
Laura Handy 

541-633-7834 
 
 
541-416-6542 
541-633-7834 

541-306-3703 
 
 
541-416-6695 
541-306-3703 

Ann.kompir@heartoforegon.org  
 
 
lroby@fs.fed.us  
Laura.handy@heartoforegon.org  

The Job Council 
Josephine County 
 
Outdoor Stewardship Program 

673 Market St. 
Medford, OR 97504 
 
1569 NE F St. PKWY Village 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Colleen Barnes 
 
 
Margie McNabb 
Tiffany Grimes 

541-842-2530 
 
 
541-842-2519 

 
 
 
541-776-5125 

Colleen@jobcouncil.org  
 
 
margiem@jobcouncil.org 
tiffanyg@jobcouncil.org

Integral Youth Services 
Klamath County 

115 N 10th St. 
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 

Larry Zeilstra 
Dawn Worley 

541-882-2053 
541-882-7675 

  
541-885-6809 

prjctsfund@iyskfalls.org  
indliving@iyskfalls.org  
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Central Oregon 
Intergovernmental Council 
Lake County 

334 NE Hawthorne Ave. 
Bend, OR 97701 

Hoy Wilson 
Perry Andrews 

541-504-3303 
541-850-4563 

541-923-3416 
541-883-5540 

hwilson@coic.org  
pandrews@coic.org  

South Lane School District 
Lane County 
 
Kennedy Conservation Corps 

455 Adams Ave. 
Cottage Grove, OR 97424 
 
1310 S 8th St. 
Cottage Grove, OR 97424 

Phil Scrima 
 
 
Mike Ingman 

541-942-3381 
 
 
541-942-1962 
 

541-942-8886 
 
 
541-942-3672 

Phil.scrima@slane.k12.or.us 
 
 
Mike.ingman@slane.k12.or.us  

Community Services Consortium 
Lincoln County 

250 Broadalbin St. Suite 2A 
Albany, OR 97321 
 
120 NE Avery St. 
Newport, OR 97365 

Debbie Jackson 
 
 
Sean Larsen 
 

541-928-6335 
 
 
541-758-2649 

 
 
 
541-752-2348 

djackson@communityservices.us  
 
 
slarsen@communityservices.us  

Santiam Canyon School District 
Linn County 
 
Wolverines Working For You 

PO Box 197 
Mill City, OR 97360 
 

Brian Gander 
 
 
Todd Reeser 

503-897-2321 
 
 
503-897-2321 

503-897-4004 
 
 
503-897-4004 

Brian.gander@santiam.k12.or.us  
 
 
todd.reeser@santiam.k12.or.us  

Vale School District 
Malheur County 

403 E St. W 
Vale, OR 97918 

Karen Nunn 
 

541-473-0202 541-473-3294 Karen.nunn@vale.k12.or.us  

Boys and Girls Club 
Marion/Polk County 

1395 Summer St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

Timothy Sinatra 
Kari Roberts 

503-581-7383 
503-581-7383 

503-375-6129 
503-375-6129 

tsinatra@bgs-salem.org 
kroberts@bgc-salem.org  

CAPECO 
Morrow County 

721 SE 3rd St. Suite D 
Pendleton, OR 97801 

Patty Broker 
Deborah Hayward 
Chris Weissenfluh 

541-278-5687 
541-278-5667 

541-278-2512 
541-278-2512 

pbroker@capeco-works.org  
dhayward@capeco-works.org  
cweissenfluh@capeco-works.org  

Morrow County  
Morrow County 
 
Morrow County Public Works 

PO Box 867 
Heppner, OR 97836 

Rick Worden 
 
 
Kirsti Cason 

541-676-5616 
 
 
541-989-9500 

541-676-5619 
 
 
541-989-8352 

rworden@co.morrow.or.us  
 
kcason@co.morrow.or.us  

Mt. Hood Community College 
Multnomah County 
 
Project YESS 

26000 SE Stark St. 
Gresham, OR 97030 

Jamie Simms 
 
 
Michael Oliver 

503-491-7620 
 
 
503-491-6009 

503-491-7275 
 
 
503-491-6016 

Jamie.simms@mhcc.edu  
 
 
oliverm@mhcc.edu  

Confederated Tribes of Grand 
Ronde 
Polk County 

9615 Grand Ronde Rd. 
Grand Ronde, OR 97347 

Nancy Renfro 
Kelly Dirksen 

503-879-4575 
503-879-2382 

503-879-2208 
503-879-5622 

Nancy.renfro@grandronde.org  
Kelly.dirksen@grandronde.org  

Sherman County 
Sherman County 
 

PO Box 365 
Moro, OR 97039 
 

Debbie Hayden 
 
 

541-565-3623 
 
 

541-565-3771 
 
 

dhayden@co.sherman.or.us  
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Sherman County CCF PO Box 365 
Moro, OR 97039 

Dee Lieuallen 541-565-3200 541-565-3493 dlieuallen@co.sherman.or.us  

Tillamook School District 
Tillamook County 
 
Tillamook Options Program  

2510 1St St. 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
 
2515 Third St. 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
 

Shannon Farrier 
 
 
Bruce Rhodes 
Shiras Stamps-
White 

503-842-4414 
 
 
503-842-4414 
503-842-7538 

 
 
 
503-842-6854 

farriers@tillamook.k12.or.us  
 
 
rhodesb@tillamook.k12.or.us  
stampsws@tillamook.k12.or.us 
  

CAPECO 
Umatilla County 

721 SE 3rd St. Suite D 
Pendleton, OR 97801 

Patty Broker 
Deborah Hayward 
Chris Weissenfluh 

541-278-5687 
541-278-5667 

541-278-2512 
541-278-2512 

pbroker@capeco-works.org  
dhayward@capeco-works.org  
cweissenfluh@capeco-works.org  

Certified Personnel Services  
Union County 
 
Ladd Marsh 

PO Box 70 
La Grande, OR 97850 

Beverly Lousignont 
 
 
Dave Larson 
Mary Hoverson 

541-963-6678 
 
 
541-963-4954 

541-963-5213 
 
 
541-963-2814 

blouisgnont@cpsagencyinc.com  
 
 
david.c.larson@state.or.us  
maryhoverson@frontier.com  

Beaverton School District 
Washington County 
 
Terra Nova 

16550 SW Merlo Rd. 
Beaverton, OR 97006 
 
10351 NW Thompson Rd. 
Portland, OR 97229 

Lori Morgan 
 
 
Paul Hudak 

503-591-4296 
 
 
503-577-7612 

503-591-4139 
 
 
503-297-3197 

lori.morgan@beavton.k12.or.us   
 
 
Paul_hudak@beavton.k12.or.us  

Fossil Charter School 
Wheeler County 
 

600 B St. 
Fossil, OR 97830 

John Moore 
Brad Sperry 
Jon Bowerman 

541-763-4384 
541-763-4303 
541-489-3305 

541-763-2009 
541-763-4010 
 

jmoore@fossil.k12.or.us  
bsperry@fossil.k12.or.us 
bowerman38@msn.com  

Yamhill County 
Yamhill County 
 
Yamhill County Juvenile Dept. 

535 East Fifth St. 
McMinnville, OR 97128 

Lisa Hanes 
 
 
Cliff Toney 

503-434-7512 
 
 
503-434-7407 

503-434-7466 
 
 
503-434-7408 

hanesl@co.yamhill.or.us 
 
 
toneyc@co.yamhill.or.us   

 

2012 Marine Board 

Program Name Address Contact Phone Fax E-Mail 
Management Training 
Corporation 
Clatsop County 

450 Marine Dr. Suite 140 
Astoria, OR 97103 

Melissa Busby 
Heather Aho 

503-325-9511
503-325-9511 

503-325-9520 
503-325-9520 

Melissa.busby@mtctrains.com 
Heather.aho@mtctrains.com   

Management Training 
Corporation 

450 Marine Dr. Suite 140 
Astoria, OR 97103 

Melissa Busby 
 

503-325-9511
 

503-325-9520 
 

Melissa.busby@mtctrains.com 
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Columbia County 
 

 
500 N Columbia River 
HWY Suite 300 

 
Karin Miller 
 

 
503-397-6495 

 
503-397-4164 

 
Karin.miller@mtctrains.com  

The Job Council 
Jackson County 

673 Market St. 
Medford, OR 97504 

Colleen Barnes 
Margie McNabb 

541-842-2530 
541-842-2519 

 
541-776-5125 

Colleen@jobcouncil.org  
margiem@jobcouncil.org

The Job Council 
Josephine County 
 
 

673 Market St. 
Medford, OR 97504 
 
1569 NE F St. PKWY Village 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Colleen Barnes 
 
 
Margie McNabb 

541-842-2530 
 
 
541-842-2519 

 
 
 
541-776-5125 

Colleen@jobcouncil.org  
 
 
margiem@jobcouncil.org 

Looking Glass Youth and Family 
Services 
Lane County 
 
Lane Metro Youth Corps 

1666 West 12th Ave. 
Eugene, OR 97402 

Marie Jackson 
 
 
 
Cheryl Zwillinger 

541-686-2688 
 
 
 
541-302-2554 

541-345-7605 
 
 
 
541-302-3767 

Marie.jackson@lookingglass.us  
 
 
 
Cheryl.zwillinger@lookingglass.us  

Management Training 
Corporation 
 
Tillamook County 
 

450 Marine Dr. Suite 140 
Astoria, OR 97103 
 
2101 5th St. 
Tillamook, OR 97141 

Melissa Busby 
 
 
Amy Reiersgaard 
 

503-325-9511
 
 
503-842-3244 

503-325-9520 
 
 
503-842-3747 

Melissa.busby@mtctrains.com 
 
 
amy.reiersgaard@mtctrains.com  

 


